\\\
STEYRMOTORS (@
INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS

RBO DIESEL

NN

S V)
JI@‘\N

STEYR MARINE ENGINES

MO174V40

Serial no.: 48229 0001 -->

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

P/N Z001011-1 3 Edition, May 2014

++43/7252/222/20 ++43 [ 7252 [ 222 | 29 e.sales@steyr-motors.com

/.

ﬂ,fIUTRI'

~

=
o
1
S
>
()
—
n
N~
(@]
<
¥
<
Yl
m
—
=)
(@]
)
©

www.steyr-motors.com



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Steyr+MO174V40+Marine+Turbo+Diesel+Solas+Parts+Manual

STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0100
MOUNT BRACKET, LIFTING EYE, GASKET SET 174MARINE
+SOLAS

01004084-0

Pos.| Part.-No. | Qty | Designation Step
2 Z002406-0 1 | COVERT-BELTASSY,LOWERWITHBEARING (PAINTED) 2
4 2203516-2 1 | BEARING SHAFT 2
6 2203563-0 1 | SUPPORTWASHER, BEARING SHAFT 2
8 3802515-0 1 | HEX.HD.SCR.1SO4017-M10x20-8.8-A3C 2
10 |[9000289-0 11 | HEX.HD.BOLTISO4014-M6x65-8.8-A2C .2
12 13930070-0 11 | WASHERDIN 125-6-140HV-A2 2
14 1Z002428-0 1 | BRACKET,ENGINE MOUNT (PAINTED (PAINTED) 2
16 [9000045-0 4 [HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR. DIN 912-M8x40-8.8-DAC A500 2
20 |3862466-0 3 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.DIN912-M8x65-8.8-A2C 2
22 |3930103-0 7 | WASHER DIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 2
24 1Z002676-0 1 | SPAREPART COVERT-BELT 2
26 |2203711-1 1 | COVERT-BELT,UPPERPART 2
28 ]9000538-0 3 | HEX.FLANGEBOLTEN 1665-M6x50 A2-70 2
75 |2203804-5 4 [ ENGINEMOUNT ASSY 55SH 2
77 19000442-0 2 | HEX.NUTI1SO8673-M18x1,5-8-A-DAC .3
78 19000441-0 2 | LOCKWASHER 19,5x34,5 .3
80 |Z002409-0 1 | SEALKIT_4CYL.MARINE ENGINE 2
85 [Z002409-6 1 | SEALKIT 4 CYL. MARINE ENGINE WO. FRAME SEAL 2
87 |2203543-0 2 | FITTINGSLEEVE 2

Z001011-1 03 11




STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0104
PISTON, RINGS AND PIN, CONNECTION ROD 174MARINE
+SOLAS
01044084-1
Pos. | Part.-No. Designation
2 2178675-0 4 | CONNECTINGRODASSY. 2
4 2178532-0 2 | CONROD SCREW .3
6 Z002055-1 4 | BEARINGKIT,CONNECTING ROD 2
8 Z002170-0 4 | PISTON ASSY. 2
10 |[Z002060-2 1 | PISTONRINGKIT (1 PERPISTON) .3
Z001011-1 03 21



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0108
INTERCOOLER 174MARINE
+SOLAS

01084084-1

Pos.| Part.-No. | Qty | Designation Step
10 |2203706-9 1 | INTAKE MANIFOLD, PAINTED —>482330249 2
15 |[Z024015-0 1 | INTAKE MANIFOLD, PAINTED 482330250—> 2
20 |2177593-1 1 | INTERCOOLER .2
30 (2178483-0 4 | O-RING 120,24 x 3,53 2
40 |2178415-8 1 | COVERINTERCOOLERREAR,PAINTED 2
50 |9000064-0 6 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.1SO4762-M8x35-8.8-A3C 2
60 |3930261-0 6 | WASHERISO 7089-A8.4-140HV-A3C 2
70 |2174270-0 1 | SPACER,INTERCOOLER 2
80 [2174261-9 1 | COVERINTERCOOLERFRONT, PAINTED 2
90 |2178412-1 2 | PLUGM18x1.5 2
100 (2178413-1 2 | ZINCANODE 2
110 |3098020-0 2 | SEALING RING DIN 7603-A18x22-CU 2
120 |13802411-0 2 | HEX.HD.SCR.ISO4017-M8x16 A4-70 2
130 [(3098009-0 4 | SEALING RING DIN 7603-A8x14-CU 2
140 111869 1 | HOLLOW SCREW M8x1DIN 7643-4-3-A3C .2
160 |2203796-0 1 | BANJONUT DM8 2
170 (2203665-1 1 | HOSE .2
190 |2178893-0 1 | HOSE CLAMP 8-12-7,5 2
200 |3862447-0 4 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.1S04762-M8x45-8.8-A2C 2
210 |9000312-0 4 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.ISO4762-M8x120-8.8-A2C 2
220 |3930261-0 8 | WASHERISO 7089-A8.4-140HV-A3C 2
230 |2203830-2 1 | CHARGE AIRHOSE 2
240 |2179050-0 2 | HOSE CLAMP WITH SPRING 40-60/9 2
250 [2203789-4 1 | SHACKLE 2
255 19000063-0 4 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.1S0O4762-M8x20-A2-70 2
260 |9000271-0 1 | HEX.FLANGEBOLTEN 1665-M8x25-10.9-DAC 2
270 |3800233-0 2 | HEX.HD.SCR.ISO4017-M6x16-A2-70 2
280 |3930070-0 2 | WASHER ISO 7089-6-140HV-A2 2
290 |2203789-2 1 | SHACKLE 48222010—> 2
300 |12178968-0 1 | GROUNDWIRE 2

7001011-1_03

31




STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0114
EXHAUST, HEAT EXCHANGER, GASKET 174MARINE
+SOLAS
01144084-0
Pos. | Part.-No. Designation
70 |Z002408-0 1 | EXH.MANIFOLD COMPLETE (PAINTED) —>48227163 2
71 |Z002408-1 1 | EXH.MANIFOLD COMPLETE (PAINTED) 48227164—> 2
Z001011-1 03 41



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0305
TURBOCHARGER 174MARINE
+SOLAS

03054084-1

Pos.| Part.-No. | Qty | Designation Step
10 |2203894-0 1 | INTERMEDIATE FLANGE TURBO 2
15 |[Z002490-0 1 | TURBOCHARGER & BASE AIR FILTER ASSY. 2
17 12203778-0 4 | STUDHEAT-RESISTANT STEEL DIN 940-M8FOx25 .2
20 |2178640-0 7 | HEX.FL.NUT, PREVG. TORQUE HEAT RESIST. EN 1664-M8-C2U-GA 2
25 |2200913-0 1 | GASKETTURBO CHARGER 2
30 (2203770-3 1 | OIL SUPPLY PIPE TURBOCHARGER ASSY. 2
40 (2203948-0 1 | OIL SUPPLY ASSY. VACUUMPUMP 2
50 12203591-0 1 | DOUBLE HOLLOW SCREW M12x1,5 DIN 7643-8 2
60 |3098013-0 3 | SEALING RING DIN 7603-A12x18-CU 2
70 |2179854-1 1 | HOLLOW SCREW THROTTLED M10x1 2
80 |3098011-0 2 | SEALING RING DIN 7603-A10x16-CU 2
90 |2203760-2 1 | OILRETURNPIPE TURBO ASSY. 2
100 |2203278-0 1 | GASKETOIL-RETURNTURBOCHARGER 2
110 (3802321-0 2 | HEX.HD.SCR.1SO4017-M6x16-8.8-A2C 2
120 |2178573-4 1 | HOSEOIL-RETURN TURBOCHARGER 2
130 |2177753-0 2 | HOSE CLAMP 16-25/9 EN 10088-1 2
140 (2203749-3 1 | HEATPROTECTING TURBO 2
150 |12203912-0 1 | SHACKLE 2
160 |2203778-2 3 | STUDHEAT-RESISTANT STEEL M8x20 2
170 (2203895-0 1 | GASKETTURBO 2
180 |2178657-4 3 | STUDHIGHTEMPERATURERESISTANT DIN 939-M10x18-1.4980 2
190 |2203833-2 1 | EXHAUST FLANGE TURBO ASSY. 2
200 |2178640-1 3 | HEX.NUTM10,PREVG.TORQUE, HIGH TEMP. RESISTANT 2

7001011-1_03

51




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Steyr+MO174V40+Marine+Turbo+Diesel+Solas+Parts+Manual

STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0401
HIGH RISER, EXHAUSTPIPE 174MARINE
+SOLAS

04014084-1

Pos. | Part.-No. | Qty | Designation Step
4 2179198-0 1 | V-CLAMPTURBO-HIGHRISER 2
6 2179008-8 1 | ELBOWASSY, EXHAUST 256 (PAINTED) 2
8 Z002626-5 1 | ELBOW EXHAUST ASSY. PAINTED 2
14 12178413-1 1 | ZINCANODE .3
16 |zZ002017-0 1 | PLUG & SEAL FOR ZINC-ANODE .3
17 13098020-0 1 | SEALING RING DIN 7603-A18x22-CU .3
20 |2174623-3 1 | COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR 2
21 |3098013-0 1 | SEALINGRINGDIN 7603-A12x18-CU 2
25 |2203908-0 1 | SUPPORT,ELBOWEXHAUST 2
28 |3800224-0 3 | HEX.HD.SCR.1SO4017-M8x20-A2-70 2
32 |3930103-0 2 | WASHERDIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 2
34 |(0125134-0 1 | WASHER LARGE 2
36 ([Z002072-0 1 | KIT,HOSE-EXHAUST PIPE 2
40 2178943-0 4 [HOSECLAMP90-110/12 -3
44 (2178896-0 1 | EXHAUST PIPE AY. (PAIN.) VOLVO SX/OMC KING COBRA 2
46 [Z002063-0 1 | FLAPKIT,EXHAUST PIPE .3
54 |2178885-0 1 | EXHAUST PIPE AY. (PAIN.) VOLVO DP290 R4, R6 2
58 |2178885-1 1 | EXHAUST PIPE AY. (PAIN.) VOLVO DP290 V8 2
64 |2178886-1 1 | EXHAUST PIPEAY. (PAIN.) MERCURY 2
74 |2178925-0 1 | EXHAUST PIPEAY. (PAIN.) STERNPOWER 2
80 |2178886-2 1 | EXHAUST PIPE ASSY. DUAL STAGE COUPLER 2
90 |Z002121-0 1 | EXHAUSTFLANGE MERCURY-TRANSOM (PAINTED) 2

7001011-1_03

61




STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0512
RAW WATER PIPES, FUEL-OIL COOLER 174MARINE
+SOLAS

05124064-1

Pos.| Part.-No. | Qty | Designation Step
10 |2174189-0 1 | COOLINGWATERHOSE 32/40x50 2
20 |2203758-0 1 | PIPEENGINE-COOLANT 2
30 (2173704-0 2 | HOSE-ELBOW 32/90°x 58 2
40 (2179044-0 8 | HOSE CLAMP WITH SPRING 25-40/9 2
50 |2178446-0 1 | PIPE CLAMP 32/15 2
60 |3800233-0 5 | HEX.HD.SCR.ISO4017-M6x16-A2-70 2
70 |3930070-0 5 | WASHERDIN 125-6-140HV-A2 2
80 |Z002097-0 1 | TANDEM COOLERASSY. (PAINTED) 2
90 |[2203769-0 1 | MOLDEDHOSETDK-INTERCOOLER 2
100 |2203731-0 2 | PIPE CLAMP 42/15 2

Z001011-1 03 71




STEYRMOTORS (@
INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0606

SECURETYSYSTEM, FUSES, ECU, E-BOX 174MARINE
+SOLAS
06064064-1
.-No. Designation
320 (2204052-0 1 | BRACKET, E-BOX 482330250—> 2
Z001011-1 03 81



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0610
DISPLAY 174MARINE
(ACCESSORY) +SOLAS

06106184-2

Pos. | Part.-No. | Qty | Designation Step
1 Z002132-0 1 | STEYRCONTROLCENTER (SPAREPART) 2
4 2179637-0 1 | PROTECTIVECOVERING-SCC o)
8 2206313-0 1 | CONNECTING CABLE SCC->PANEL (4-POLE) .3
12 12206314-0 1 | CONNECTOR CAN-TERMINATOR (4-POLE) .3
16 |[2179638-0 1 | DUMMY PLUG 6-POLE .3
20 |2179156-2 1 [I/OBOX 2
24 12206315-0 1 | CONNECTING CABLEI/OBOX->SCC (4-POLE) .3
28 |2179639-0 1 | DUMMY PLUG 8-POLE o)
32 [2179640-0 1 | DUMMY PLUG 12-POLE .3
36 (2179641-0 1 | GPS-SENSOR ASSY 2
40 |2179607-0 1 | SCCCONFIGURATIONS CABLE1,8mUSB 2.0 2
50 |2179636-0 1 | ADAPTER CABLE SPORTLINE TO SCC (8-POLE TO 4-POLE) 2
60 |z2002177-0 1 | KITMOUNTINGBRACHETSF.SCC 2
70 |Z002640-0 1 | OILPRESSURE SENSOR 2-POLE (ACCESSORY) 2
80 |2179519-0 1 | OILPRESSURE SENSORZF-GEARBOX 2
90 |2179331-0 1 | FUEL TANK SENSOR 2
100 (2179520-0 1 | TEMPERATURE SENSOR, GEARBOXOIL 2

Z001011-1 03 91




STEYRMOTORS (@
INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0613

EXTENSION CABLE INSTRUMENTS 174MARINE
(ACCESSORY) +SOLAS
06136184-0
.-No. Designation
2 2206291-0 1 | EXTENSION CABLE 6,3m 23-WAY CON. 2
4 2206291-2 1 | EXTENSION CABLE 10m 23 WAY CON. 2
6 2206292-0 1 | Y-JUNCTIONCABLE 1m23-WAY CON. 2
8 Z002410-0 1 | CABLE-PLUG PAIR COMPL.23-POLE 2
NOTE: NOT COMPATIBLE WITH "SOLAS" INSTRUMENT PANEL
Z001011-1_03 101



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0730
DRIVE SHAFT EXT. MERCURY STERNDRIVE 174MARINE
(ACCESSORY) +SOLAS

07306184-0

Pos. | Part.-No. | Qty | Designation Step
4 Z002116-0 1 | ADAPTER SHAFTASSY.- MERCURY W.LENGTH BALANCE (PAINTED) 2
6 Z002117-0 1 | ADAPTERHOUSING - PAINTED (ALU CASTING) o)
8 2179328-0 1 | BEARINGRETAINER .3
10 |3311181-0 2 | DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING DIN 625-RS1 .3
12 |3963112-0 1 | LUBRICATING NIPPLE,CONEDIN 71412-AM8x1-A3F .3
14 |12178814-2 1 | ADAPTER SHAFT (MERCURY) o)
16 13933251-0 1 | RETAINING RING SHAFTDIN471-35x1,5 .3
18 |[3802442-0 2 | HEX.HD.SCR.ISO4017-M8x40-8.8-A2C o)
20 |0125134-0 2 | WASHER LARGE .3
22 |2179273-0 4 | COVERPLATE 2
24 19000305-0 6 | HEX.FLANGEBOLTEN 1665-M8x20-10.9-DAC 2
30 (Z002118-0 1 | BEARING BLOCK DRIVE SH. MERC. ASSY. (PAINTED) 2
32 (Z002119-0 1 | BEARING BLOCKDRIVE SH. MERC. (PAINTED) .3
34 19000486-0 2 | DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING DIN 625-6209 2RS1 oo
36 (21792710 1 | DISTANCEPLATE .3
38 19000403-0 1 | RETAINING RING BOREDIN 472-85x3 .3
40 |Z002120-0 1 | SHAFT-FLANGE DRIVE SHAFT MERC. .3
42 [3933350-0 1 | RETAINING RING SHAFTDIN471-45x1.75-BLANK o)
44 (3963112-0 1 | LUBRICATINGNIPPLE, CONEDIN71412-AM8x1-A3F .3
46 |12179274-0 4 | WASHER SPHERIC 2
48 (3802515-0 8 | HEX.HD.SCR.1SO4017-M10x20-8.8-A3C 2
50 |9000052-0 8 | HEX.FLANGENUT,PREVG.TOR.DIN6927-M10-8-DAC A500 2
51 |Z002079-0 1 | DRIVE SHAFT L=432mm & SCREWS 2
52 1Z002080-0 1 | DRIVE SHAFT L=1000mm & SCREWS 2
53 |Z002081-0 1 | DRIVE SHAFT L=1500mm & SCREWS 2
54 19000066-0 8 | HEX.HD.BOLTISO4017-M10x35-12.9 o)
56 |9000052-0 8 | HEX.FLANGENUT,PREVG.TOR. DIN6927-M10-8-DAC A500 .3
58 [2179352-0 1 | EXTENSIONCABLE-TRIMSENSOR 1,5m 2
60 [2179353-0 1 | GROUNDWIREFLYW.HSG-TRANSOM1,8m 2

7001011-1_03

111




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Steyr+MO174V40+Marine+Turbo+Diesel+Solas+Parts+Manual

